

AGENDA

Carlsbad City Council Regular Meeting
Municipal Annex
114 S. Halagueno Street
Carlsbad, New Mexico

January 26, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.

Invocation – Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Routine and Regular Business

All matters under this heading are considered routine by the City Council and will be acted upon in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired on a particular item, upon request, that item may be removed from the Routine and Regular Business and be considered separately.

- A. Minutes of the Special City Council Meeting held on January 5, 2021
- B. Minutes of the Regular City Council Meeting held on January 12, 2021
- C. City Personnel Report
- D. Purchasing
 - 1) Consider Approval to Award RFP 2020-23 to DN Tanks for Reservoir #2 Rehabilitation Project for the Water Department
 - 2) Consider Approval to Award Bid 2021-01 to RD Wilson Construction for Weed and Debris Removal Services
- E. Monthly Reports
 - 1) Community Development Department December 2020
 - 2) Municipal Services Department December 2020
 - 3) Utilities Department December 2020
- F. Board Appointments
 - 1) Carlsbad Public Library Board of Trustees Appoint: Rebecca Cannon four-year term
- G. Set the Date: March 9, 2021
 - 1) Ordinance rezoning part of "R-2" Residential 2 District to "C-2" Commercial 2 District for an approximately 0.922 acre property located North of 4019 National Parks Hwy
- Consider Approval of Liquor License Application, the applicant is seeking a transfer of ownership and change of location on Inter-Local Dispenser Liquor License No 2789. The applicant is requesting a waiver as it is within 300 feet of a church

- 4. Consider Approval of Recommendation from Essential Air Service Committee for EAS Contract to Boutique Air
- 5. Consider Approval of Resolution 2021-06, a Resolution Supporting Independence for the College in Carlsbad
- 6. Council Committee Reports
- 7. Adjourn

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Agendas and City Council minutes are available on the City web site: *cityofcarlsbadnm.com* or may be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk during normal and regular business hours.

CARLSBAD CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

- Regular Meeting Tuesday, February 9, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.
- Regular Meeting -Tuesday, February 23, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.

If you require hearing interpreter, language interpreters or auxiliary aids in order to attend and participate in the above meeting, please contact the City Administrator's office at (575) 887-1191 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting time.